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T R A D E A N D C O M M E R C E . 

TABLE XXIX. Exports of Canada to all countries in quantities and values by classes of home 
produce in the five fiscal years 1905-1909—con. 

Principal articles by classes. 

Quantities. 

1905. 1906. 1907.1 1908. 1909. 

II. Animals and their pro
duce totals. 

Animals, living— 
Cattle,oneyearoldorless. NO. 
Cattle, over one year old n 
Horses,one year oldorless n 
Horses, over one year old n 
Hogs " 
Sheep, one year old or less n 
Sheep, over one year old n 
Poultry and other, n.e.s 

Total animals, living... 
Animal products— 

Meats, viz— 
Bacon lb. 
Beef i 
Hams i 
Mutton ii 
Pork 
Poultry, dressed or 

undressed 
Game, dressed or undressed 
Tongues lb. 
Canned n 
All other, n.e.s u 

Total meats 
Other animal products-

Bones cwt. 
Butter lb. 
Cheese " 
Eggs doz. 
Furs, dressed 
Furs, undressed 
Grease and grease scraps lb. 
Glue stock 
Hair: 
Hides and skins, other than 

fur 
Horns and hoofs 
Honey lb. 
Lard u 
Milk and cream, con

densed i 
Sheep pelts NO. 
Tallow lb. 
Wool 
All other 

Total other animal pro
ducts 

III. Fisheries produce totals. 
Codfish, including haddock, ling and pollock, fresh., lb. Codfish, dry salted cwt. Codfish, wet salted and pickled II 

1,901 
165,201 

22 
2,637 
2,806 

181,295 
107,018 

116,835,050 
1,331,532 
2,865,763 

160,702 
2,235,936 

49,486 
38,356,035 
1,647,085 

64,099 
31,764,303 

215,733,259 
3,601,427 

2,582,539 

19,624 
1,234,189 

3,444,837 
198,347 
678,131 

1,971,501 

418,097 
565,683 

2,374 
173,656 

31 
2,763 

783 
155,414 
88,848 

99,125,059 
2,887,962 
3,782,829 

105,062 
775,836 

30,943 
13,665,823 
1,723,294 

304,287 
34,031,525 

215,834,543 
2,921,725 

2,987,699 

39,485 
129,524 

1,744,991 
58,054 

519,792 
1,424,795 

404,163 
607,681 

921 
161,220 

6 
2,109 

454 
199,514 
55,151 

75,378,919 
1,455,211 
1,831,161 

64,249 
479,762 

11,603 
3,378,925 
1,309,915 

40,264 
18,078,508 

178,141,567 
2,591,205 

1,911,180 

3,625 
196,499 

686,539 
84,084 

178,121 
1,229,390 

62,142 
554,087 

4,806 
146,187 

37 
2,233 

942 
160,095 
66,906 

92,001,217 
2,253,075 
3,173,950 

341,662 
769,932 

46,475 
1,309,962 
7,203,695 

73,834 
4,786,954 

189,710,463 
1,365,890 

2,848,233 

5,079 
1,304,945 

463,650 
106,382 
343,482 

1,848,318 

36,089 
637,130 

2,890 4,916 8,469 5,906 

3,077 
159,868 

30 
1,998 

366 
82,303 
36,593 

72,173,388 
1,571,585 
3,288,189 

39,030 
573,691 

45,310 
1,654,580 
8,008,087 

106,042 
6,326,355 

164,907,139 
552,850 

3,168,746 

11,390 
357,447 

1,275,163 
38,594 

543,281 
1,080,824 

187,144 
682,953 

8,682 

1 Nine months. 


