## TRADE AND COMMERCE.

Table XXIX. Exports of Canada to all countries in quantities and values by classes of home produce in the five fiscal years 1905-1909—con.

<del></del>	Quantities.				
Principal articles by classes.					
	1905.	1906.	1907.1	1908.	1909.
II. Animals and their pro-	Ì .				
ducetotals.	-			-	
Animals, living— Cattle, one year old or less. No.	1,901	2,374	921	4,806	3,077
Cattle, over one year old	165,201	173,656	161,220	146,187	159,868
Horses, one year old or less "	22		6	37	30
Horses, over one year old "	2,637	2,763	2,109	2,233	1,998
Hogs Sheep, one year old or less	2,806 181,295	783 155,414	454 199,514		366 82,303
Sheep, over one year old "	107,018		55,151	66,906	36,593
Poultry and other, n.e.s			-	,	
Total animals, living	1		-		
Animal products—			1		
Meats, viz— Bacon lb.	116,835,050	99,125,059	75,378,919	92,001,217	<b>72,173,388</b>
Beef	1,331,532	2,887,962	1,455,211	2,253,075	1,571,58
Hams	2,865,763	3,782,829	1,831,161	3,173,950	3,288,189
Mutton "	160,702		64,249	341,662	
Pork"	2,235,936	775,836	479,762	769,932	573,691
Poultry, dressed or undressed	ŀ				
Game, dressed or undressed	_	_ '	_	_ ,	_
Tongues lb.	49,486		11,603	46,475	45,310
Canned	38,356,035		3,378,925	1,309,962	
All other, n.e.s	1,647,085	1,723,294	1,309,915	7,203,695	8,008,087
Total meats Other animal products—	ŀ		_		
Bonescwt.	64,099	304,287	40,264	73,834	106,049
Butter lb.	31,764,303	34,031,525	18,078,508	4,786,954	6,326,35
Cheese "	215,733,259	215,834,543	178,141,567	189,710,463	164,907,13
Eggsdoz.	3,601,427	2,921,725	2,591,205	1,365,890	552,85
Furs, dressed Furs, undressed	_	_	_	_	_
Grease and grease scraps 1b.	2,582,539	2,987,699	1,911,180	2,848,233	3,168,74
Glue stock	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	_,,	' '	' '	, .
Hair					
Hides and skins, other than	1	_			
fur Horns and hoofs	1 _	_	_	_	
Honey lb.	19,624	39,485	3,625	5,079	11,39
$\mathbf{Lard}$	1,284,189	129,524	196,499	1,304,945	357,44
Milk and cream, con-	9 444 005	1 744 001	COC #90	463,650	1,275,16
densed No.	3,444,837 198,347	1,744,991 58,054	686,539 84,084	106,382	
Tallow	678,131	519,792		343,482	
Wool	1,971,501				
All other	1	1	, ,		
Total other animal pro-	•			_	
ducts totals.		1	_	l -	
Codfish, including haddock,		•			
ling and pollock, fresh lb.	418,097			36,089	
Codfish, dry salted cwt.	565,683	607,681	554,087	637,130	682,95
Codfish, wet salted and	2,890	4,916	8,469	5,906	8,68
pickled "	2,030	1 3,510	0,400	, 0,000	, 0,50

Nine months.